DELIMON GMBH
(+49) 211 7774-0 TELEFON
(+49) 211 7774-210 FAX
Arminstraße 15
40227 Düsseldorf
P_2015_1_GB_Multiport   (3. 08/17)1
Electric motor-driven pump MultiPort

40227 Düsseldorf
P_2015_1_GB_Multiport   (3. 08/17)2
How To Order
Name Lubricant Voltage Reservoir
Capacity
Reservoir
Material
Low
Level
Switch
Part no.
MultiPort Grease   12 V DC   2 liter (  4 lb) Plastic No MULTI2AA1
Yes MULTI2BA
  4 liter (  8 lb) Plastic Yes MULTI4BA
  8 liter (16 lb) Metal Yes MULTI8BA
  24 V DC   2 liter (  4 lb) Plastic No MULTI2AB1
Yes MULTI2BB
  4 liter (  8 lb) Plastic Yes MULTI4BB
  8 liter (16 lb) Metal Yes MULTI8BB
110 V AC   2 liter (  4 lb) Plastic No MULTI2AC1
Yes MULTI2BC
  4 liter (  8 lb) Plastic Yes MULTI4BC
  8 liter (16lb) Plastic Yes MULTI8BC
220 V AC   2 liter (  4 lb)
Plastic No MULTI2AD1
Yes MULTI2BD
  4 liter (  8 lb) Plastic Yes MULTI4BD
  8 liter (16 lb) Metal Yes MULTI8BD
220/380V AC
50/60 Hz
Three Phase
  2 liter (  4 lb) Plastic No MULTI2AE1
Yes MULTI2BE
  4 liter (  8 lb) Plastic Yes MULTI4BE
  8 liter (16 lb) Metal Yes MULTI8BE
Oil 24 V DC   2 liter (  4 lb) Plastic Yes MULTI2BBO
  4 liter (  8 lb) Plastic Yes MULTI4BBO
110 V AC   2 liter (  4 lb) Plastic Yes MULTI2BCO
  4 liter (  8 lb) Plastic Yes MULTI4BCO
230/400 V AC
50/60 Hz
Three Phase
  4 liter (  8 lb) Plastic Yes MULTI4BEO
  8 liter ( 16lb) Metal Yes MULTI8BEO
When ordering, specify by name, lubricant, voltage, reservoir capacity and part number, e.g. MultiPort,
grease, 110 VAC, 2 liter (4 lb) reservoir with low level switch, Part no. MULTI2BC.
1 Reservoir cover consisting of rubber
Notes:
MultiPort pumps with marking 1-will be
delivered with rubber cover plate.
All other versions will be delivered with
metal cover plate and fi xing rods.
DELIMON GMBH
(+49) 211 7774-0 TELEFON
(+49) 211 7774-210 FAX
Arminstraße 15
40227 Düsseldorf
P_2015_1_GB_Multiport   (3. 08/17)3
Spare Parts
Grease Models
Item Description Part no.
1 Low level switch (min.) 30544
2 Sealing ring 22076-5
3 Nut 22188-3
4 Tie rod: 2 liter (4 lb) 43125-4
Tie rod: 4 liter (8 lb) 43125-5
Tie rod: 8 liter (16lb) 43125-7
5 Reservoir:   2 liter (  4 lb)* 22465-1
Reservoir:   2 liter (  4 lb) 28205-1
Reservoir:   4 liter (  8 lb) 28205-2
Reservoir:   8 liter (16 lb) Metal 28213-4
6 Bottom reservoir seal* 22100-61